
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034374-2025 

Award

Support package for identified patient

CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034374

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0551b2 

Published 23 June 2025, 12:57pm

Scope 

Description

This notice is confirmation of an award having been made due to an urgent circumstance.

This contract has been awarded under the urgent circumstances provision of the PSR

The service will comprise of support staff who work collaboratively with CWP to deliver care
to an identified individual. This support will transition into a package of care at the point of
discharge.

Urgent action was taken by the CWP Care Group to transfer the patient to Psychiatric ward
due to the patient needing an alternative environment due to increasing risks and restrictions
and concerns around deteriorating physical health. Intensive care is required for the patient
and Cwp were required to arrange for this transfer quickly to prevent risk to the patient. The
provider will be providing the ongoing care after when the patient is moved to the
community, as the patient is autistic the continuity of care is essential.

This notice is confirmation of an award having been made due to an urgent circumstance.

This contract has been awarded under the urgent circumstances provision of the PSR.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034374-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034374-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

The relevant Conflict of Interest forms have been completed as part of this decision

22/04/2025 to 31/03/2026 - Approx £550,00

 

Contract 1. Support package for identified patient

Supplier

Cavalry Healthcare Ltd

Contract value

£550,000 excluding VAT

£550,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 5

24 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

24 June 2025 to 31 March 2026

9 months, 7 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85323000 - Community health services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Cavalry Healthcare Ltd

The Sidings

Clitheroe

BB7 9SE

United Kingdom

Email: admin@cavalrycare.co.uk

Region: UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Support package for identified patient

Contracting authority 

CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RXA

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZV-5874-HRZD

Countess of Chester, Health Park, Liverpool Road

Chester

mailto:admin@cavalrycare.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

CH2 1BQ

United Kingdom

Email: cwp.contracts@nhs.net

Website: https://www.cwp.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cwp.contracts@nhs.net
https://www.cwp.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Support package for identified patient
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Cavalry Healthcare Ltd

	Contracting authority
	CHESHIRE AND WIRRAL PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-07-18T09:12:18+0100
	TCPDF




